

August 4, 1964

Page 4888

Change next to last line to read: "...sufficient individual characteristics to be of value for comparison and identification purposes."

Add the following sentence: "It is for this reason that we use gloves of this material."

Page 4889

Third statement of Mr. Stombaugh's. This paragraph should be broken into two sentences, first sentence ending with "...small number of fibers."

Second sentence beginning "Upon examining these fibers...."

Page 4896

Second statement of Mr. Stombaugh's should read: "I would pay no significance at all as far as the sole identifying characteristic...."

The last sentence of this statement should read: "The twist we use is for identification purposes only, supplementing other identifying characteristics."

Page 4898

Fourth statement of Mr. Stombaugh's. Following the first sentence, insert sentence number two: "Under the circumstances, I considered the exact number of no particular significance."

1 XEROX
16 5 1964
7

Page 4900

Second statement of Mr. Stombaugh's should read as follows: "When you get into mathematical probabilities it is something I stay away from, since in general there are too many unknown factors."

ENCLOSURE

62-107060-35/4

Page 4902

Last statement of Mr. Stombaugh's. First part of sentence should read as follows: "I was; however, it is not uncommon for fingerprint processing to be given priority consideration...."

Fifth word in next to last line should be "stored."

Page 4904

Fourth statement of Mr. Stombaugh's. The word "followed" should be "folded."

Page 4909

Fifth line from top, last sentence should read: "They could conceivably have been put on 10 years ago and then the gun put aside...."

Third paragraph should read: "Mr. Stombaugh. No, I am not trying to do that. I am trying to avoid a specific time element, since there are other factors which may enter. I couldn't...."

Page 4912

First line should read as follows: "I happened to think of the shirt and I made a known sample of the shirt fibers."

Page 4914

Fifth statement of Mr. Stombaugh's should read as follows: "These are the gray-black cotton fibers and the color didn't come out well on these in this instance because of time and color process limitations."

Page 4915

First statement of Mr. Stombaugh's. The following phrase should be

added to the second sentence: "...come up with under the time and color process limitations."

Page 4917

First full statement of Mr. Stombaugh's. Add as last sentence: "However, I do know that there are time and technical limitations on the accuracy of color reproductions."

Page 4922

First line should read: "...everyone who has said that and has been brought to our attention we have been able to prove them wrong, insofar as application to our fiber problems is concerned."

First full statement of Mr. Stombaugh's. First sentence should read: "Yes, their mathematics is wrong because of unknown factors which exist in our problems."